

GAHC040014312025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : MACApp./18/2025

Smti Genzen Lhamu
Daughter of Late Rinchin Phuntsok, resident of New Lebrang Tawang, PO, PS and
District Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh (authorized person of Nima Minto Self Help
Group) Arunachal State Rural Livelihood Mission, Itanagar, Papum Pare District,
Arunachal Pradesh 791111

VERSUS

Liberty General Insurance Company Ltd and Anr
Gauhati, G S Road, Kamrup (M) GS Road, Gauhati, Kamrup District, Assam
2:Yashi Urgan
Age: 25
Occupation :
Son of Sang Drakpa
Resident of Village Khasso
PO and PS Dirang
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Uttam Deka, Chorpok Modi, E S NIDO MARI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 28.11.2025

Mr. U. Deka, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that he is not keeping well today and, therefore, he prays for adjournment of the matter for 2 (two) weeks.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant